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Tariff Notice No. 1971/132-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn 
No. 

16037 

16065 
16065 
16064 

16032 
16031 
16033 
16066 

16068 
16067 

16090 

14796 

16089 

16058 
16059 

16091 

15984 

16013 
15975 
16003 
15985 

16012 
16002 

Tariff 
Item 

27.10 

34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 

34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 
38.11.25 

38.19.99 
38.19.99 

48.21.11} 
48.21.12 

Section 
XI 

56.05.17 

58.10.00 
59.08.01 

61.09.01 

84.15.12 

84.18.24 
84.65.09 
85.11.09 
85.12.09 

85.12.09 
85.23.28 

Goods 

Oils, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only as a heat transfer medium in a manufacturing 
process 

Katioran A F . . . . . . . . . . 
Katioran S K . . . . . . . . 
MersoIat H Paste, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him in making specialised toilet soaps only 
Triton CF-1O.. .. .. .. .. 
Triton X 120 . . . . . . . . . . 
Triton X-363 . . . . . . . . . . 
Preparations, as may be approved, for the control of 

insect infestation in stored cereal grains: 
Approved: 

Phostoxin pellets . . . . . . 
Clophens A30, A40, A50, A60, T64, T241 .. 
Dekol N .. .. .. .. 

Patterns when declared by a manufacturer that they 
will be used by him only as designs in making patterns 
for apparel 

Lining materials containing wool, hair, or discontinuous 
man-made fibres, as may be approved by the Minister 
and under such conditions as he may prescribe: 

Approved: 
Lining fabrics, except imitation haircloth, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in the manufacture of ties 

Acrylic and modacrylic yams when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him in reinforcing the heels 
and toes of woollen socks and half hose 

Net embroidered cotton or nylon .. . . . . 
Fabrics coated with foam or cellular plastic materials 

when declared for use in making apparel 
Shaped roll-on blanks, in the piece, elasticised with 

rubber thread or elastomeric fibres, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use in making corsets, roll-ons 
and the like 

Units of the heat absorption type when declared by a 
manufacturer that they will be used by him only in 
the making of refrigerators 

Centrifuges for laboratory use . . . . . . 
Steering wheels used in the guidance of ships and boats 
Tools, tyre regrooving . . . . . . . . 
Elements, heating, suited for absorption-type refrig-

erating units 
Elements for soldering guns or irons . . . . 
Cotton braided non-kinkable rubber insulated flexible 

3 core circular flex 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 'MFN., Gen. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

20% 
20% 
20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

10% 
10% 
10% 

10% 
10% 
10% 
Free 

20% 
20% 

Free 

15% 

10% 

15% 
15% 

12t% 

Free 

25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

List 
No. 

18 
30 

112 

11 
11 
96 

39 
42 
15 

192 

96 

1 
205 

95 

29 
97 
29 

14 
199 

Effective 

From' To 

1/7/67 31/12/71 

1/7/67 31/12/71 
1/7/68 31/12/71 

1/12/69 31/12/71 

1/7/67 30/9/71 
1/7/67 30/9/71 
1/8/69 30/9/71 

1/10/68 31/12/71 
1/1/69 31/12/71 
1/7/67 31/12/71 

1/7/67 30/9/71 

1/7/67 31/12/71 

1/8/69 30/9/71 

1/7/67 31/12/71 
1/7/71 31/12/71 

1/7/67 30/9/71 

1/7/67 30/9/71 

1/7/67 31/12/71 
1/7/68 30/6/71 
1/8/69 30/9/71 
1/7/68 30/9/71 

1/7/67 31/12/71 
1/12/70 31/12/71 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 December 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of November 1971. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


