Tariff Notice No. 1971/132—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
16037	27.10	Oils, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as a heat transfer medium in a manufacturing process	Free		20%	10.8		1/7/67	31/12/71
16065	34.02.00	Katioran A F	Free	. .	10% 10% 10%	10.8	18	1/7/67	31/12/71
16065	34.02.00	Katioran S K	Free	١	10%	10.8	30	1/7/68	31/12/71
16064	34.02.00	Mersolat H Paste, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in making specialised toilet soaps only	Free		10%	10.8	112	1/12/69	31/12/71
16032	34.02.00	Triton CF-10	Free	1	10%	10.8	11	1/7/67	30/9/71
16031	34.02.00	Triton X 120	Free	::	10% 10% 10%	10.8	11	1/7/67	30/9/71
16033	34.02.00	Triton X-363	Free		10%	10.8	96	1/8/69	30/9/71
16066	38.11.25	Preparations, as may be approved, for the control of insect infestation in stored cereal grains: Approved:	Free	••	Free	••			
		Phostoxin pellets		Ì			39	1/10/68	31/12/71
16068	38.19.99	Clophens A30, A40, A50, A60, T64, T241	Free	٠.	20% 20%	10.8	42	1/1/69	31/12/71
16067	38.19.99	Dekol N	Free	••	20%	10.8	15	1/7/67	31/12/71
16090	48.21.11 } 48.21.12 }	Patterns when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only as designs in making patterns for apparel	Free	••	Free	10.8	192	1/7/67	30/9/71
14796	Section XI	Lining materials containing wool, hair, or discontinuous man-made fibres, as may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe: Approved:	Free		15%	10.8			
		Lining fabrics, except imitation haircloth, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of ties				,	••	1/7/67	31/12/71
16089	56.05.17	Acrylic and modacrylic yarns when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in reinforcing the heels and toes of woollen socks and half hose	Free	••	10%	10.8	96	1/8/69	30/9/71
16058	58,10.00	Net embroidered cotton or nylon	Free	. .	15%	10.8	1	1/7/67	31/12/71
160.59	59.08.01	Fabrics coated with foam or cellular plastic materials when declared for use in making apparel	Free	•••	15% 15%	10.8	205	1/7/71	31/12/71
16091	61.09.01	Shaped roll-on blanks, in the piece, elasticised with rubber thread or elastomeric fibres, when declared by a manufacturer for use in making corsets, roll-ons and the like	Free	••	12½%	10.8	95	1/7/67	30/9/71
15984	84.15.12	Units of the heat absorption type when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in the making of refrigerators	Free	••	Free	10.8	-1	1/7/67	30/9/71
16013	84.18.24	Centrifuges for laboratory use	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/7/67	31/12/71
15975	84.65.09	Steering wheels used in the guidance of ships and boats	Free	20 % 20 % 20 %	25%	10.2	2 9	1/7/68	30/6/71
16003	85.11.09	Tools, tyre regrooving	Free	20%	25%	10.2	97	1/8/69	30/9/71
15985	85.12.09	Elements, heating, suited for absorption-type refrigerating units	Free	•••	25 % 25 % 25 % 25 %	10.8	29	1/7/68	30/9/71
16012	85.12.09	Elements for soldering guns or irons	Free	20%	25%	10.2	14	1/7/67	31/12/71
16002	85.23.28	Cotton braided non-kinkable rubber insulated flexible 3 core circular flex	Free	20%	25% 25%		199		31/12/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 December 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of November 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

⁽a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

⁽b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.